
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030596-2023 

Contract

Provision of Project Delivery Data Analytics
Apprenticeships

Ministry of Defence

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-030596
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-040caa  
Published 17 October 2023, 1:15pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Ministry of Defence

65 Brown Street

Glasgow

G2 8EX

Contact

Jonathan McNiven

Email

jonathan.mcniven101@mod.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030596-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030596-2023
mailto:jonathan.mcniven101@mod.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/ministry-of-defence

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

Defence

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Provision of Project Delivery Data Analytics Apprenticeships

Reference number

709358450

II.1.2) Main CPV code

80000000 - Education and training services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Data Analytics Apprenticeship Training with a Project Delivery Focus

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/ministry-of-defence


Page 3 to 6

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £2,160,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Apprenticeship Training

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

The Secretary of State for Defence intends to enter into a supply contract with for project
delivery function apprenticeships for use in MOD Head Office in London. In accordance
with the provisions of The Public Procurement (Amendment etc.) (EU Exit) Regulations



Page 4 to 6

2020 SI No. 2020/1319, this 

procurement falls to be regulated under the provisions of the Public Contracts Regulations
2015 as 

amended (in particular by SI 2020/1319). Prior publication of a contract notice in the
Official Journal 

of the European Union is no longer appropriate. It is considered that the award of the
contract without 

prior publication of a contract notice in the UK e-notification service (as required by the
relevant 

legislation) is lawful in accordance with regulation 32(b)(ii) of the PCR 2015 because
competition is 

absent for technical reasons.

Projecting Success is the only supplier capable of delivering the requirement as it the only
provider

whose course is regulated by Ofsted and is approved by ESFA to provide L4
apprenticeships to already 

qualified project managers. The course is a unique one as it is shaped to the job roles in
the Infrastructure 

Project Authorities project delivery capability framework.

Projecting Success is the only provider which offers both the technical knowledge and
capability to 

deliver the bespoke training required to upskill MOD Project Delivery Professionals.
Further, there is an 

urgency to develop our project delivery professional’s capability in this area and so it
wouldn’t be feasible 

to delay procuring this service.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes



Page 5 to 6

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

709358450

Title

Provision of Project Delivery Data Analytics Apprenticeships

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

15 October 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Projecting Success

Woodspring Livery Road West Winterslow

Salisbury

SP5 1RH

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME



Page 6 to 6

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £2,160,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Ministry of Defence

65 Brown Street

Glasgow

G2 8EX

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-08-05T22:06:17+0100
	TCPDF




